

**OREGON COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE**  
**ANALYSIS OF REVENUE & EXPENDITURES**  
For the year to date (YTD) June 2015, 2016, 2017

\*ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

	YTD JUN 2015	YTD JUN 2016	Annual % Diff FY15 to FY16	YTD JUN 2017	Annual % Diff FY16 to FY17
<b>REVENUES:</b>					
<b>Operating Revenue:</b>					
Property Taxes	\$ 3,075,646	\$ 3,014,668	98.02%	\$ 3,087,780	102.43%
Tuition and Fees	1,598,365	1,471,335	92.05%	1,550,713	105.40%
State Appropriation	1,684,034	1,879,223	111.59%	1,960,028	104.30%
Merchandise Sales	206,031	183,980	89.30%	178,139	96.83%
<b>Total Operating Revenue</b>	<b>6,564,076</b>	<b>6,549,206</b>	<b>99.77%</b>	<b>6,776,660</b>	<b>103.47%</b>
<b>Grant Revenue</b>					
Operating Grants-Local	62,660	106,547	170.04%	101,923	95.66%
Operating Grants-State	65,292	41,640	63.78%	414,544	995.53%
Operating Grants-Federal	608,401	248,257	40.80%	271,631	109.42%
<b>Total Grant Revenue</b>	<b>736,353</b>	<b>396,444</b>	<b>53.84%</b>	<b>788,098</b>	<b>198.79%</b>
<b>Miscellaneous Revenue</b>					
Donations	43,241	-		112,807	
Interest	11,028	17,819	161.59%	27,089	152.02%
Miscellaneous	145,155	138,769	95.60%	153,748	110.79%
<b>Total Miscellaneous Revenue</b>	<b>199,424</b>	<b>156,589</b>	<b>78.52%</b>	<b>293,644</b>	<b>187.53%</b>
<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>7,499,853</b>	<b>7,102,239</b>	<b>94.70%</b>	<b>7,858,402</b>	<b>110.65%</b>
<b>EXPENDITURES:</b>					
Salary	2,473,805	2,441,445	98.69%	2,859,668	117.13%
Benefits	1,003,770	932,263	92.88%	1,051,709	112.81%
<b>*Benefits Cost Escalators Breakout*</b>					
Misc Benefits-President	5,500	6,000	109.09%	7,656	127.60%
FICA	185,711	182,283	98.15%	203,938	111.88%
Medical/Life/Disability Insurance	321,337	305,714	95.14%	343,624	112.40%
PT Faculty Medical Insurance Pool	16,000	18,000	112.50%	20,000	111.11%
Unemployment	12,385	12,100	97.69%	26,357	217.83%
PERS	440,082	400,865	91.09%	449,075	112.03%
<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>3,477,575</b>	<b>3,373,709</b>	<b>97.01%</b>	<b>3,911,378</b>	<b>115.94%</b>
<b>Materials and Services</b>	<b>1,740,051</b>	<b>1,686,776</b>	<b>96.94%</b>	<b>1,654,693</b>	<b>98.10%</b>
<b>*Materials &amp; Services Cost Escalators Breakout*</b>					
Supplies-Software	392	15,147	3863.98%	118,355	781.39%
Equipment \$5000 & Under	2,601	18,986	729.95%	89,554	471.68%
Supplies for Instruction	4,959	7,803	157.36%	9,951	127.53%
Printing	39,908	38,278	95.91%	40,542	105.92%
Postage	12,881	12,767	99.12%	17,001	133.16%
Mtgs & Prof Development	55,149	57,622	104.48%	76,420	132.62%
OSS Maintenance Agreement	7,794	11,783	151.18%	99,283	842.62%
OSS Payroll Exp	10,111	11,264	111.40%	13,541	120.22%
Insurance	45,309	46,467	102.56%	48,114	103.54%
Fees, Dues & Subscriptions	46,168	61,652	133.54%	67,119	108.87%
SharkNet ERP System	86,872	89,481	103.00%	92,162	103.00%
Utilities	177,472	196,531	110.74%	205,348	104.49%
COGS - Bookstore	149,230	128,481	86.10%	140,458	109.32%
Strategic Initiatives	-	10,000		41,769	417.69%
<b>Expenditures Subtotal</b>	<b>5,217,625</b>	<b>5,060,485</b>	<b>96.99%</b>	<b>5,566,071</b>	<b>109.99%</b>
Capital Outlay	26,887	-		-	
Debt Service - Principal	1,220,000	1,300,000	106.56%	1,380,000	106.15%
Debt Service - Interest	647,718	621,468	95.95%	593,354	95.48%
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>7,112,231</b>	<b>6,981,954</b>	<b>98.17%</b>	<b>7,539,424</b>	<b>107.98%</b>
<b>Year To Date Surplus (Deficit)</b>	<b>387,622</b>	<b>120,285</b>		<b>318,977</b>	